FN9001
Rev.7.01
Feb 16, 2022
IS-1845ASRH, IS-1845ASEH
Single Event Radiation Hardened High Speed, Current Mode PWM
 DATASHEET
The IS-1845ASRH, IS-1845ASEH are designed to be used in
switching power supplies operating in current-mode. Every

IS-1845ASRH, IS-1845ASEH
Ordering Information
SMD ORDERING
NUMBER (Note 3) PART NUMBER (Note 4)
RADIATION HARDNESS
(Total Ionizing Dose)
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant) PKG. DWG. # TEMP. RANGE
5962F0150901V9A IS0-1845ASRH-Q (Note 5) HDR to 300krad(Si) Die N/A -50 to +125°C
5962F0150902V9A IS0-1845ASEH-Q (Note 5) HDR to 300krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
N/A IS0-1845ASRH/SAMPLE (Notes 5, 6) N/A
5962F0150901VPC IS7-1845ASRH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si) 8 Ld SBDIP D8.3
5962F0150901QPC IS7-1845ASRH-8
5962F0150902VPC IS7-1845ASEH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
N/A IS7-1845ASRH/PROTO (Note 6) N/A
5962F0150901VXC IS9-1845ASRH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si) 18 Ld Flatpack K18.B
5962F0150901QXC IS9-1845ASRH-8
5962F0150902VXC IS9-1845ASEH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
N/A IS9-1845ASRH/PROTO (Note 6) N/A
NOTES:
3. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed must be